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OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR —-1-08
416 West Fourth Street meld T 7))
Davenport, lowa 52801-1187 ScottCounty

Ph: (319) 326-8702 Fax: (319) 328-3285
www.scottcountyiowa.com

March 26, 2008

TO: C. Ray Wierson, County Administrator

FROM: Pat Reynolds, Budget Coordinator

SUBJ:  Annual Meetings with Authorized Agencies

Attached you will find a listing of dates and times for the annual meetings with the authorized agenc1es
and the Board of Supervisors. Please consider the proposed listing. :

After the Board approves this meeting list I will send a confirmation letter to each authorized agency
confirming the date and time for each meeting. These meetings will be held in the Scott County

Administrative Building, 6th Floor, Conference Room 638.

If you have any questions please let me know. Thanks.



ANNUAL MEETINGS WITH AUTHORIZED AGENCIES

Tuesday, April 22, 2008

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

Generations

Humane Society

Mississippi Valley Fair
Bi-State Regional Commission
Scott Soil Conservation District

Genesis Visiting Nurses & Hospice

Tuesday, May 6, 2008

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

Seventh Judicial District

Community Action of Eastern lowa

River Bend Transit

Quad City Development Group
lowa at Work (Workforce Dev Center)
Quad City Convention/Visitors Bureau

Tuesday, May 20, 2008

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

Scott County Kids

Waste Commission of Scott County
DHS Case Management
Emergency Management Agency

Medic E.M.S.

Conference Room 638

Marvin Webb
Pam Arndt
Bob Fox
Denise Bulat
Paul Viner
Mike Hamaker

Jim Wayne
Roger Pavey
Randy Zorbist
Nancy Mulcahey
Cathy Wiebel

Joe Taylor

Marcy Mendenhall
Kathy Morris
Diane Diamond
Ross Bergen
Linda Frederiksen
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www.scottcountyiowa.com

March 26, 2008

TO: C. Ray Wierson, County Administrator

FROM: Pat Reynolds, Budget Coordinator

SUBJ:  Annual Meetings with Authorized Agencies

Below you will see a listing of dates and times for the annual meetings with the authorized agenmes and
the Board of Supervisors. These meetings will be held at various locations at the authorized agencies” *

monthly Board meeting. Please consider the proposed listing.

Agency Location Date Time

Handicapped Development Ctr 3402 Hickory Grove Road 04/17/08 12:00 Noon

(Lunch)
Center Alcohol/Drug Service  Genesis Medical Center 05/13/08 7:00 P.M.
East Campus — Board Room
1227 East Rusholme St.
Vera French 1441 W. Central Park 05/14/08 12:00 Noon
(Lunch)
Center for Active Seniors 1035 W. Kimberly Road 05/27/08 12:00 Noon
(Lunch 11:30)
County Library 200 N. 6th Avenue, Eldridge  05/27/08 7:00 P.M.
Community Health Care 500 West River Drive 06/03/08 5:30 PM.

We need to call CASI, HDC and Vera French and let them know how many will be attending so they
can order the right amount of food for lunch.

If you have any questions please let me know. Thanks.



