#### OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

416 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1187

Ph: (319) 326-8702 Fax: (319) 328-3285

www.scottcountyiowa.com



March 26, 2008

TO: C. Ray Wierson, County Administrator

FROM: Pat Reynolds, Budget Coordinator

SUBJ: Annual Meetings with Authorized Agencies

Attached you will find a listing of dates and times for the annual meetings with the authorized agencies and the Board of Supervisors. Please consider the proposed listing.

After the Board approves this meeting list I will send a confirmation letter to each authorized agency confirming the date and time for each meeting. These meetings will be held in the Scott County Administrative Building, 6th Floor, Conference Room 638.

If you have any questions please let me know. Thanks.

# ANNUAL MEETINGS WITH AUTHORIZED AGENCIES Conference Room 638

## Tuesday, April 22, 2008

8:00	Generations	Marvin Webb
8:30	Humane Society	Pam Arndt
9:00	Mississippi Valley Fair	Bob Fox
9:30	Bi-State Regional Commission	Denise Bulat
10:00	Scott Soil Conservation District	Paul Viner
10:30	Genesis Visiting Nurses & Hospice	Mike Hamaker

## **Tuesday, May 6, 2008**

8:00	Seventh Judicial District	Jim Wayne
8:30	Community Action of Eastern Iowa	Roger Pavey
9:00	River Bend Transit	Randy Zorbist
9:30	Quad City Development Group	Nancy Mulcahey
10:00	lowa at Work (Workforce Dev Center)	Cathy Wiebel
10:30	Quad City Convention/Visitors Bureau	Joe Taylor

## Tuesday, May 20, 2008

8:00	Scott County Kids	Marcy Mendenhall
8:30	Waste Commission of Scott County	Kathy Morris
9:00	DHS Case Management	Diane Diamond
9:30	Emergency Management Agency	Ross Bergen
10:00	Medic E.M.S.	Linda Frederiksen

#### OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

428 Western Avenue Davenport, Iowa 52801-1004

Ph: (319) 326-8702 Fax: (319) 328-3285

www.scottcountyiowa.com



March 26, 2008

TO: C. Ray Wierson, County Administrator

FROM: Pat Reynolds, Budget Coordinator

SUBJ: Annual Meetings with Authorized Agencies

Below you will see a listing of dates and times for the annual meetings with the authorized agencies and the Board of Supervisors. These meetings will be held at various locations at the authorized agencies monthly Board meeting. Please consider the proposed listing.

Agency	Location	Date	Time
Handicapped Development Ctr	3402 Hickory Grove Road	04/17/08	12:00 Noon (Lunch)
Center Alcohol/Drug Service	Genesis Medical Center East Campus – Board Room 1227 East Rusholme St.	05/13/08	7:00 P.M.
Vera French	1441 W. Central Park	05/14/08	12:00 Noon (Lunch)
Center for Active Seniors	1035 W. Kimberly Road	05/27/08	12:00 Noon (Lunch 11:30)
County Library	200 N. 6th Avenue, Eldridge	05/27/08	7:00 P.M.
Community Health Care	500 West River Drive	06/03/08	5:30 P.M.

We need to call CASI, HDC and Vera French and let them know how many will be attending so they can order the right amount of food for lunch.

If you have any questions please let me know. Thanks.